

Sponsored by AYSO Region 215 Rowland Heights

AYSO 2018 EAGLE CLASSIC TOURNAMENT



Team Invitation

AYSO Region 215 – Rowland Heights cordially extends an invitation to all Boys and Girls teams in divisions U10 through U19 to participate in the **2018 Eagle Classic**.

Scope: AYSO Invitational – open to AYSO teams only from all Sections.

When: U16 & U19 B/G - Saturday & Sunday, March 24 – March 25, 2018 (We play rain or shine)

U10 – U14 B/G – Saturday & Sunday, May 5 – May 6, 2018 (We play rain or shine)

Where: The tournament will be held at:

John A. Rowland High School2000 Otterbein Avenue, Rowland Heights, CA 91748 Schabarum Regional Park Soccer Complex.......17250 E. Colima Road, Rowland Heights, CA 91748

(Use Albatross entrance)

No pets are allowed at fields.

Who: AYSO boys and girls teams in age divisions: U-19, U-16 (11v11) 18 players max. U-14 (11v11) 15

players max. U-12 (9v9) 12 players max. and U-10 (7v7) 10 players max. All players must be registered and have played in the AYSO 2017 primary season. Eligibility based on age as of July 31, 2017. Guest players will be allowed (3 maximum per team). No Co-ed Teams. AYSO laminated ID cards required

What: Pool play tournament. Each team will be guaranteed minimum 3 games in pool play. The top teams,

based on Rules of Competition, will advance to the medal round on Sunday afternoon. All pool play

games will be as follows: 60 min for U19 & U16; 50 min for U14 & U12; 40 min for U10

Why: The purpose of the Eagle Classic Tournament is to provide the players, parents and coaches of teams

interested a safe, fair, and fun venue to continue their soccer experience during the spring. Revenues from the Eagle Classic Tournament will implemented to provide equipment and other resources to the

players and coaches of Region 215's spring season.

Awards: All players and head coach per team will receive an Eagle Classic Tournament pin. Championship

Coaches will receive our ever-popular crystal trophy. All semi-finalists and finalists will receive awards

(medals).

Entry Fee, \$500 for U-12 through U19 & \$450 for U-10. A full refund will be issued if tournament is canceled and cannot be rescheduled. If a team withdraws 30 or more days before the tournament, a full refund is

cannot be rescheduled. If a team withdraws 30 or more days before the tournament, a full refund is given. Within 30 days of the tournament, we will only issue a refund if a replacement team can be found,

less any cost to register that replacement team.

Referee Fee, \$225, refundable within 14 days of the tournament, if referee assignments have been completed. Each team is asked to provide a qualified 3-person referee team to cover 3 games during the tournament.

Rules: A full set of tournament rules are posted on the tournament website.

Acceptance: The application deadline is February 24, 2018 (U16 & U19) and April 5, 2018 (U10-U14).

Incomplete applications will be returned. All teams will be notified within 48 hrs. of the application deadline(s) or receipt of application (whichever is latest) as to their status. Accepted teams will be posted on the AYSO 215 Regional website, which will serve as notification of acceptance. Regions will not be permitted to switch or change teams once accepted. All teams not accepted will be notified via email within 48 hours of the respective division application deadline. Teams that are not accepted will

be given the option to have their complete application returned or to be placed on the waiting list.

TC-120 Rev 1.02 8/10/09

How: Team entry applications and all necessary forms are available on the tournament website.

Please send 1 Regional check that covers both the Entry and Referee fees, along with the Team Application, Team Roster, and Referee Information to the Tournament Registrar address below. Regional commissioner must sign application and team roster. Appropriate referee administrator must

sign referee information form. See referee form for details.

Make regional check payable to: AYSO 215 Rowland Heights

Address: Tournament Registrar

2018 Eagle Classic Tournament 19745 Colima Road, #1-501 Rowland Heights, CA 91748

Information: Tournament Director

(909) 979-8500

E-mail: eagleclassic215@gmail.com Web site www.rowlandayso215.org

TC-120 Rev 1.02 8/10/09